Professional and CFO of the company and brings with him 
solid experience of 16 years across a wide spectrum of 
Finance functions including Accounting, Reporting, Audit, 
Controls, Strategy and also includes experience of 
handling pharmaceutical company. 

(5) Remuneration proposed Upto Rs. 24,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Lakhs) per 
annum including perquisites, benefits, incentives and 
other allowances if any. The Director shall be entitled to 
such increment from time to time as the Board (including 
Committee(s)) may by its discretion determine 

(6) Comparative remuneration profile